## No. F.18030/1/2023-HM(Award)/181-182 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT

## Aizawl, the 9th August, 2024

With the approval of the Governor of Mizoram and in compliance with para 8 of the Mizoram (Grant of Governor's Award) Regulations, 1987, the following Mizoram Police personnel are hereby selected for award of Governor's Gold Medal and Governor's Silver Medal on the occasion of Independence Day, 2024.

I. Governor's Gold Medal			
SI. No	Name	Designation	Unit/Post
1	H. Beihai Hlychho	Inspector	Siaha DEF
2	H. Vanlalluaia	Inspector	5 <sup>th</sup> IR Bn.
3	K. Laihmunsanga	Inspector (M)	PHQ
4	Rothangliani	Sub-Inspector	Aizawl DEF
5	Robert Lalhmuakliana	Sub-Inspector	Champhai DEF
6	C/17064 C. Lalromawia	Constable	Champhai DEF
7	C/15823 Vanlalchhuanawma	Constable	1 <sup>st</sup> IR Bn.
8	C/17277 Lallianpuia	Constable	CID (SB)
II. Governor's Silver Medal			
SI. No	Name	Designation	Unit/Post
1	S. Lalhmingliana	Inspector	4 <sup>th</sup> IR Bn.
2	Lairozuala	Sub-Inspector	1 <sup>st</sup> IR Bn.
3	Saimawia	ASI (Opr.)	MPRO
4	B. Lalluahpuia	Asst. Sub-Inspector	PHQ
5	F. Vanlalsangi	Head Constable	CID (SB)
6	C. Zodingiana	Havildar	3 <sup>rd</sup> Bn. MAP
7	L.H. Lalrinmawia	Havildar	2 <sup>nd</sup> Bn. MAP
8	H. Zomuanthanga	Havildar	PTS

## Sd/-VANLALMAWIA Secretary to Government of Mizoram Home Department

#jac|08|08|24|a4fc#1

## Memo No. F.18030/1/2023-HM(Award)/181-182 :

Aizawl, the 9th August, 2024

- Copy to:
- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Home Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. P.P.S. to Director General of Police, Mizoram.
- 6. P.S. to Secretary, Home Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram for information.
- 8. All District Superintendents of Police, Mizoram for information.
- 9. Controller, Printing & Stationary with 5(five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 10. Under Secretary, Political & Cabinet Department for information.
- 11. Persons concerned.
- 12. Guard File.

(C. LALFAKMAWIA)

OSD-cum-Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

#Home Department